Ord No.: 0977-2009

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status

of all companies (NPO, MAJ. MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive
bid or submitting an RFP or RESO.

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status
EMH&T, Inc. 31-0685594 / 11-2-09 Columbus, OH MAJ
ME Companies 31-1442777 /1 1-23-10  Westerville, OH MAJ
Poggemeyer Design Group 34-1056617 / 3-17-10 Columbus, OH MAJ

Ribway Engineering Group, Inc. 31-1406579 / 12-3-10 Columbus, OH MBE
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 11-2167170/ 1-7-10 Columbus, OH MAJ
URS Corporation 34-0939859 / 8-31-09 Columbus, OH MAJ

. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).
RFSQ

List the ranking and order of all bidders.
URS Corporation

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Ribway Engineering Group, Inc.
EMH&T, Inc. (Tie)

ME Companies (Tie)

Poggemeyer Design Group

oOrbrwbdE

. Complete address, contact name and phone humber for the successful bidder only.
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43204

Contact: Michael Brewster, P.E., Project Manager

614-486-4383

. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.

Work performed under the original contract will include general design services for the
Reservoir Pollution Reduction Project of which the City has been provided Federal Stimulus
money under the 2009 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act.

Additional work items shall consist of all field investigations, surveying, and all other
professional design services as necessary for the completion of a design report, plans and
specifications, and engineering services during construction as it relates to various water
distribution and facility projects.

. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending
dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

The initial contract is for a period of one year. The contract is renewable for one additional
year (2011).

7. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all

phases or proposed future contract modifications.




Original Contract : $686,641.40
Future Modifications: $400,000.00
Total Contract: $1,086,641.40

. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. &

expiration date, and their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL 1, AS1, or MBR):

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date Status
Williams Creek Consulting, Inc. 36-4498641/9-2-10 MAJ
Donahue Ideas, LCC 06-1716807/6-11-11 FBE

Lee Testing & Engineering 41-2224011/? MBE

. Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.

Service under Original Contract the sub-consultants scope/ contract amount is as follows:

1. Williams Creek Consulting, Inc.: Assist prime consultant with the preparation of the
design report and recommendation, as well a detailed design of the recommended
improvements — Contract amount not to exceed $256,006.75

2. Donahue Ideas, LCC : Assist the prime consultant with the development of the
construction plans, specifications, and associated bid documents — Contract amount not to
exceed $23,100.

3. Lee Testing and Engineering: Will perform geotechnical investigations on a direct cost
basis- contract amount not to exceed $15,975.






